ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

GENERAL AGREEMENT ACCORD GENERAL SUR RESTRICTED LES TARIFS DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE

MIN/IP/R/17 21 July 1975 Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

Group "Tropical Products"

CIRCULATION OF REQUEST LISTS

As provided for in paragraph l(iii) of the "Guidelines for Organization of . Negotiations on Tropical Products" (MTN/TP/1) the following initial list of requests for concessions submitted by the delegation of <u>Uganda</u> is circulated to all participants in the negotiations.

Négociations commerciales multilatérales

Groupe "Produits tropicaux"

DISTRIBUTION DES LISTES DE DEMANDE

La liste initiale ci-jointe de demandes de concessions présentée par la délégation de l'Ouganda est communiquée à tous les participants aux négociations. conformément aux dispositions du paragraphe 1, alinéa iii) des "Lignes directrices pour l'organisation des négociations sur les produits tropicauxi (MTN/TP/1).

Negociaciones Comerciales Multilaterales

Grupo "Productos tropicales"

COMUNICACIÓN DE LAS LISTAS DE PETICIONES

Como se dispone en el apartado iii) del párrafo l de las "Directrices para la organización de las negociaciones sobre los productos tropicales" (MTN/TP/1), se comunica a todos los participantes en las negociaciones la siguiente lista inicial de petición de concesiones, presentada por la delegación de Uganda.

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS" CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM AUSTRALIA

Tariff	Description	Pres	ent	Requested	NTB	NTB	
item	of product	rate	oſ	rate of	affecting	action	Remarks
number			ty	duty	product	requested	
					· ·	1 - 3	•
***************************************		MFN	GSP				
		35.0	h NC	Zero	~	_	Cover
07.05	other dried		1				Under GSP
	beans	}					
09.01	other Raw	1	1			į į	
. ,	Coffee	11.3E	NC	11	**		11
			1				
09.02	Tea in Poks			5		!	
	not exceeding	י ישר	1				
	10 kg.	2.35	NC			_	11
	10 %5.	1	1		-	-	
		İ	į į				
09.04	Pepper &			'			
	Pimento not						
	ground	10.0B	NC	51	_	_	11
		10.00		ļ			
12.01	Groundnnts				'		
12.01	shelled/						
	unshelled	51.9E	NC	99		•	11
	unsherred	21.75	1 ,,,		as	•	.,
41.01	Raw Hides			ĺ			
41.01	& skins	34.9EY	24.	91			Reduce GSP
	α SKINS	2 4 ° 701	E.T.	7	-	-	rate to
							Zero
							Zero
						·	
				Ì			
				Ī	:		
				1			
			·	İ		·	
							v
				1			•
				1			•
			Ì	}		ı	
			1	· •	Í		
·	·	1	i	1			
			•	1			
		Ì	ì			J	
		į	l	1			
	e e	. }	1	i		, ' [
		1	1	ł		i	•
-							

NOTE: - GSP(N.C) = NOT COVERED UNDER GSP

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"- REQUEST LIST

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM AUSTRIA

m 1 o =		-				D PROPINOS	
Tariff item	Description	prese		Requested	NTB	NTB	
number	of product	rate		rate of	affecting	action	
ranner		duty		duty	product	requested	Remarks
-		MFN C	SSP				
09.01	Coffee, Roasted	30.0B	RR	Zero	•••		Reduced GSP under GSP made Zero
18.01	Cocoa Beans Roasted	10.0B	RR	81	-	-	ditto
24.01	Tobacco un manfactured	В	NC	Ħ	ST	Liberal state Trading	
		·				practicies to LDCS	Cover under GSP
		.t					
		·				-	

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS" CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM CANADA

Tariff item number	product		nt rate	Requested rate of duty	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
		MFN	GSP				·
07.05	Dried Beans	7.0A	NC	Zero	-	_	Cover under GSP
09,01	Coffee Roasted or Ground	2.2A	NC	- 41	_	•	tt
09.04	Pepper & Pimento Ground unground ginger etc.	7.5B	5.00	69	Com		Reduce GSP rate to Zero
17.03	Molasses of cane sugar	6.3M	NC	98	•		Cover under GSP
18.09	Cocoa Powder	15.0B	1.0	11	n	-	Reduce SSP to Zero
21.02	Extracts of Cof & Substitutes	fee 4.0E	NC		o •	-	Cover under
24.01	Unstemmed Tobacc non Turkish	42.9A	NC	46	-		01
24.01	Unmanufactured Tobacco stemned non Turkish	42.2A	NC	11		·	11
				CONTRACT	Period Color	- Acceptance	
							ng panggaga panggalan Panggagan India

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM FINLAND

fariff item number	Description of of product	Presen of duty	it rate	Requested rate of Duty	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
·		MFN	GSP				
09.01	Coffee, un- roasted	16.9B	NC	Zero	••	•	Cover- under GS Zero MFN
							if no GS
09.01	!	30.00	NC NC	88	-	-	11
12.0	Groundnuts in shell	17.4E	NC	98	DL	Liberali DL for LDCS	ze n
23.04	Cotton Seed Cake	G	NC	11	VL&DL	Removal VL and Liberal I for LDC	
			·	Por service de la constante de			
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR						
*			·				

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGAMDA REQUESTS FROM HUNGARY

Tariff item	Description of product	Present rate of duty		rate of duty	NT3 affocting product	action requested	Remarks	
g, pag Mari saraga a Palasi Sira		MFN	GSP					
23.04	Cotton seed calle	0.0	ИС	•	н/ѕ	Removal	The H/S requiation arc so prohibitive	
<i>:</i>								
:							. :	
•								
						·	·	
	· .							
							•	
		B. Company					•	

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM JAPAN

Tariff	Description of	Press	t rate	Requested	NTB	NTB	
item	of product	of du		rate of duty		requested	REMARKS
number		MFN	GSP				
07.01	Vegetables Frsh or chirlled, excep onions	t 5.0B	N.C	Zero	-	-	Included in GSP
07. 05	Peas Dried	36.9E	N.C	Ħ	D/L	Free for Entry LDC	11
08.01	Bananas Fresh	30.0N	N.C	"	_	-	**
09.01	Coffee Beans Roasted	35.0N	N.C	P1		-	· . •
09.03	Black Tea	35.0N	N.C		- '	-	. "
09.04	Pepper & Pimento Put up for Retail sale	10.0B	5.0	99	-	-	Included in GSP at Zero
09.10 12.01		15.ON 20.OL	N.C N.C	27 -84	-	-	rate Included in GSP Included in GSP
18.05	Cocoa Powder Unsweetened	30.0N	15.0	11	_		Included in GSP at Zero rate
21.02	Coffee Extracts and Essences not containing sugar	25. 0 B	12.5	***	Complete Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Cons		п
24.0	Unmanufactured Tobacco and Tobacco Refuse	35.ON	N.C	10	ST	Libera state Trading	Include
		÷	·			Practices TOLDCS	in GSP

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS" REQUEST LIST CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM NEWZEALAND

Tariff item number	Description of product		of y of	T	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
		MFN	GSP				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
09.04	Pepper and Pimento ground	2577	0	Zero	DL	Removal of DK	

	i,			·			
	,						
						- Table Control of the	

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM NORWAY

				UGANDA REQU			<u> </u>
ariff item number	Descreiption of of product	Preser of di	it rate	Requested rate of	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
		MFN	GSP				
09.01	Coffee, Roasted	4.4A	NC	Zero	an	ŒP	Cover under GSP
17.03	Molæsses	0.0B	NC	-	ST	Liberal state Trading practic	es
21.02	Coffee Extracts and Essences	O • 41	ис	Zero	48.6	to LDC	Cover under GSP
23.04	Cotton seed cake	0.0E	NC	-	ST	Liberal state Trading	
						practic to LDC.	es II
			·				

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS" CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM SWEDEN

Tariff item	Description of of product	Present of dut	rate	Requested rate of duty	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
		MFN	GSP				
09.01	Unroasted coffe	3.7A	N.C	Zero	-	-	Cover Under GJP
09.01	Coffee, Roasted	2.6A	N.C	98	-	-	-
12.01	Groundnuts shelled/ unshelled	o.ov	N.C	01	VL .	-	Removal of Varia Levy.
24.03	Cotton Seed Cake	o.ov	N.C	: 14	VL		8R
							·

GSP (NC)=NOT COVERED UNDER GSP

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS"

CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM SWITZERLAND

	.4			A REQUESTS I			
fariff	Description	,	nt rate	Requested		NBT	Remarks
item	of product	rate		rate of	affecting		1
number	1	duty	7	duty	product	requesto	d.
		MFN	GSP				
08-01	Benana Fresh	23.4B	M.C	Zero	•••	2 03	Cover Under GET et zero
					·		duty.
09.01	Coffee Raw	12.0A	N.C	89	L	Liberal Licensi:	5 W
17.03	Molasses Decolourized or not	67.4E	N.C	Ħ	~	•	***
18.05	Cosoa Powder Unsweetened	3.7A	1.9	91	••	· -	**
23.04	Oil Cake & other residue resulting from extraction	0 0777	::.C		4.0	Removal	Elicina-
	of Vegetable Cil	O.OEV		·	4.0	of Quota for LDC	
24.01	Un manufactured Tobacco or Tobacco Refuse	0.05	Z.C		**	== 0	Cover under GEF
12.01	Other Cil seeds and Olesginous fruit	VEO.O	N.C	end .		Liberal Licensin	
						Tre eust ui	
				·	-		

GROUP "TROPICAL PRODUCTS" CONCESSIONS WHICH UGANDA REQUESTS FROM UNITED STATES

Tariff item number	Description of product	Presen of dut		requested rate of duty	NTB affecting product	NTB action requested	Remarks
Member		MFN	GSP	duty	product	requesteu	
09.04	Pepper Capsicum unground	8.9A	ii.C	Zero	Н. З	Removal	Cover Under GSP
09.04	Pepper Capsicur ground	20.24	N.C	***	- -	· 	Cover Under GSP
12.01	Peanuts Unshell	ed 20.	7E N.C	11	GQ	Removal o Quota	Cover Under GSP
12.01	Peanuts shelled	17.93	N.C	"	ସେ	70	n
17.05	Nolasses	0.7A	N.C	11	- . ·		Cover Under GSP
24.01	Tobacco leaf	43.8A	N.C	11	-	-	Cover Under GSP
2 4.01	-Scrap Tobacco	42.71	N.C	. 19		•	Cover Under GSP
44.27	Wood-Nouldings carvings for ornaments or decoration	8.5B	N.C	11		-	11

GSP(N.C) = NOT COVERED UNDER GSP